

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 549 OF 2004

PRIYANKA BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATO BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 22.7.2005 and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is allowed. The words and figures

"460 of 2004" shall be read in place of "466 of 2004" in the order

dated July 22, 2005. Order dated July 22, 2005 is corrected

accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master